Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Universal Propulsion Company, Inc. 25401 N. Central Avenue	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No		
Phoenix, AZ 85085 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware	Name: _AMI Industries, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Other ☐ Oth	City: Colorado Springs State: Colorado Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80916 Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) 02-20-2007	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship Colorado Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 836,233; (2) 925,698; (3) 925,699; (4) 2,775,096; and (5) 2.850.258 (2) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Titus, Reg. No. 39.047	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: THE CAVANAGH LAW FIRM 1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>Arizona</u> Zip: <u>85004</u> Phone Number: <u>(602) 322-4000</u> Fax Number: <u>(602) 322-4101</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jtitus@cavanaghlav.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature John D. Titus, Reg. No. 39,047 Name of Person Signing	02-23-2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Universal Propulsion Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 25401 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85085 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following TRADEMARKS and registrations therefor:

TRADEMARK	GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG, DATE
ACES III (AND DESIGN)	Aitplane Ejection Seats	12	2850258	06/08/2004
ACES III	Airplane Ejection Seats	12	2775096	10/21/2003
DESIGN ONLY (grasshopper)	Membership in Organization	200	925699	12/14/1971
GRASSHOPPER CLUB	Membership in Organization	200	925698	12/14/1971
DART	Systems for Stabilizing Aircraft Ejection Seats, etc.	12	836233	10/03/1967

AND WHEREAS, AMI Industries, Inc. a Colorado Corporation having an address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewish;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the above-referenced trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks including, but not limited to, the right to use the trademarks and to file for registration thereof in all countries throughout the world.

	
UNIVE	RSAL PROPULSION COMPANY, INC.
	.1
BY:	Thomas a. Mephon
Name: j	Thomas A. Mepham
Its:]	<u>President</u>

Dated this 20 day of February 2007